
EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
LIST OF STUDENT FEES FOR 2024-25

This is a list of general student fees -- additional student fees will be calculated based upon individual
student schedules. Additional fees may include, but are not limited to: field trips and special programs;
subsidies to programs and services; student parking permits (lottery winners only); late payments or
returned checks. These fees may or may not qualify for financial assistance. For an explanation of
fees and additional information, visit the Student Fees Overview (https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/412)
webpage on the ETHS website.

Annual
School Fees

Category Amount

Annual School Fees $365.00
Total Annual School Fees: (+$30 late fee if paid after Aug. 6) **$365.00

Optional Fees Category Amount

Chromebook Warranty (ADP = Accidental Damage Protection)
(1-year warranty must be renewed yearly to avoid interruption in coverage)

(Grades 9-12) 1-year ChromeCare Warranty with ADP
(Grades 9-12) 1-year ChromeCare Warranty with ADP and Theft Coverage
(Freshmen only) 4-Year ChromeCare Warranty with ADP
(Freshmen only) 4-Year ChromeCare Warranty with ADP and Theft Coverage

$28.00
$32.00
$93.00
$103.00

Driver Education $220.00
Student Parking Permit (do not pay with this submission) $400.00
Student Riding Permit (CTA/Ventra) – Regular school year $2.00

Student Riding Permit (CTA/Ventra) - Summer session $2.00

Yearbook (+$5 fee if not pre-ordered) $60.00

Replacement Category Amount
Fees P.E. Uniform Shirt – replacement fee $10.00

P.E. Uniform Shorts– replacement fee $10.00
Student ID Cards – replacement fee $5.00
All students are issued a new Student ID card at the beginning of each school year at no cost.

** ALL students must pay ETHS fees, whether a student attends ETHS on campus, or is part of off-campus
placement. To reduce these fees, families may apply for financial assistance.

Students who are eligible for financial assistance will pay $25 instead of the $365 Annual School Fee. Financial
assistance applications should be completed before the student starts school. Late applications will result in
partial assistance with school fees. This will be prorated by school quarter (marking period). Any questions,
please call 847-424-7110.

https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/960
https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/412
https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/412
https://eths.revtrak.net/school-fees-chromebooks/chrome-care-warranty/#/list
https://www.eths.k12.il.us/domain/422


EVANSTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
LISTA DE CUOTAS DE LOS ESTUDIANTES 2024-25

Esta es una lista de tarifas generales para estudiantes: las tarifas individuales para estudiantes se calcularán en
función de los horarios individuales de los estudiantes. Se pueden evaluar tarifas adicionales que incluyen pero que
no se limitan a excursiones y programas especiales. subsidios a programas y servicios; permisos de
estacionamiento del estudiante, student parking permits (solo para ganadores de la lotería); pagos atrasados o
cheques devueltos. Estas tarifas pueden o no calificar para exenciones o reducciones. Para obtener una explicación
de las tarifas e información adicional, visite la página electrónica: Descripción General de Tarifas de Estudiantes,
Student Fees Overview (https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/412) en el portal electrónico de ETHS.

Tarifas
Escolares
Anuales

Categoría Cantidad

Cuotas Anuales de la Escuela $365.00
Total de Cuotas Anuales de la Escuela: (+ $30 de multa por tardanza si
se pagó después del 6 de agosto) **$365.00

Categoría Cantidad
Cuotas

Opcionales
Garantía del Chromebook, Chromebook Warranty (ADP-=Protección por daño
accidental)(1 año de garantía debe ser renovada anualmente para evitar la interrupción en la
cobertura)
(Grados 9-12) 1 año de garantía ChromeCare con ADP
(Grados 9-12) 1 año de garantía ChromeCare con ADP y Cobertura contra Robo
(Solo Freshman) 4 años de garantía ChromeCare con ADP
(Solo Freshman) 4 años de garantía ChromeCare con ADP y Cobertura contra Robo

$28.00
$32.00
$93.00
$103.00

Escuela de Manejo $220.00
Permiso de Estacionamiento del Estudiante (no pague con este envío) $400.00
Permiso de Estudiante Usuario (CTA/Ventra) – Año escolar regular $2.00
Permiso de Estudiante Usuario (CTA/Ventra) – Sesión de verano $2.00
Anuario ($65 si no fue preordenado) $60.00

Cuotas de Categoría Cantidad
Recambio Uniforme de Educación Física – tarifa de reemplazo $10.00

Uniforme de Educación Física – tarifa de reemplazo $10.00
Carné de Identificación del estudiante – cuota de recambio $5.00
A todos los estudiantes se les entrega un nuevo carné de ID del Estudiante, Student ID al inicio de cada año escolar, sin costo.

** Todos los estudiantes de ETHS deben pagar derechos, sin importar si el estudiante asiste a ETHS en el campus, o
si es parte de la ubicación fuera del campus. A fin de reducir estas cuotas, las familias pueden solicitar asistencia
financiera.

Los estudiantes que son elegibles para la asistencia financiera pagarán $25 dólares en vez de una cuota escolar
anual de $365 dólares. Las solicitudes de asistencia financiera deben de ser presentadas antes de que el estudiante
empiece la escuela. Las solicitudes que se entreguen tarde tendrán como resultado una asistencia parcial de las
tarifas escolares. Esto será prorrateado por trimestres en el año escolar (período de calificación escolar). Si tiene
preguntas por favor llame al 847-424-7110.

https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/960
https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/412
https://www.eths.k12.il.us/Page/412
https://eths.revtrak.net/school-fees-chromebooks/chrome-care-warranty/#/list
https://www.eths.k12.il.us/domain/422

